03-11-2004

FORM 1595



102655851

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	PATEN	ts only $6-27.03$
∜o ti	a Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	lame of conveying party(ies): Hiroshi MAEDA Tateo MAEHARA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NAME: SHIMA SEIKI MFG.,LTD. ADDRESS:
3.	Name of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution/Effective Date: 19 June 2003	85, Sakata, Wakayama-shi Wakayama 641-8611, Japan Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t Patent Application No.(s) 10/451,959 Additional numl	he execution date of the application is:
Nan Inte Stri Cit Sta Te Fac	nal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 eet Address: 1425 K St., N.W. Washington, D.C. Zip: 20005 ephone No.: 202/783-6040 simile No.: 202/783-6031 erney Docket No.: 2933-0148	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$
9	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information true copy of the original document. Robert B. Murray, Reg. No. 22,980 Name of Person Signing Total number of	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a

PATENT

REEL: 014405 FRAME: 0636

	·						
WHEREAS,	I/We Hiroshi MAEDA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, a citi	zen of	Japan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,
iding at 1098-27,	Nakajima, Iwade-cho, Naga-gu	п, Wakayama 649-624!	5 Japan				
Source of the	Tateo MAEHARA	Address	, a ci	tizen of	Japan		
iding at 759-99, M	larusu, Kishigawa-cho, Naga-gu	ın, Wakayama 640-040	1 Japan				
		Address	, a ci	tizen of			
	Named Inventor, If any		, a cr	iizcii oi			,
iding at		Address			· , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Fourth	Named Inventor, if any		, a ci	tizen of			,
iding at	- Transa, Tany						
SIGNOR(S), am/are th	he inventor(s) of an invention in (in	Address Sert title) Knitted Glove	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
which I/we have exec	cuted an application for Letters Pate	ent of the United States,					
•	[] of even date herewith;						
(Check One)	[] U.S. Serial Number		filed				
	[x] International Application	No.PCT/JP01/11306	filed _21	December 200	<u>1</u> ;		
i							
Witten E A C	SHIMA SEIKI MFG., LTD. 85, S	akata, Wakayama-shi, Wa	skayama 641-8	8511 Japan			
WHEREAS,_							
NOW, THER	of obtaining the entire right, title and EFORE, in consideration of the sure tof which is hereby acknowledged, assign, transfer and set over, unto the	m of One Dollar (\$1.00) to I/we, the said ASSIGNOR the said ASSIGNEE, its suc	the said inventor me/us in han R(S) have sold, cessors, legal r	d paid, and of assigned, tran	aid application her good and vesferred and sessing and assigns, t	valuable t over, and the entire ri	ght,
NOW, THERI is ideration, the receipt esents do hereby sell, a d interest in, to and un the United States which uest the Commissione presentatives and assignations.	eFORE, in consideration of the surt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign, transfer and set over, unto the der the said invention, and the said in may be granted thereon and all reer of Patents of the United States, to us, in accordance with the terms of	d interest in, to and under m of One Dollar (\$1.00) to I/we, the said ASSIGNOR is said ASSIGNEE, its succepplication and all division examination certificates, its issue all Letters Patent for this instrument.	the said inventor me/us in han (S) have sold, cessors, legal roors, renewals a reissues and expressions and inventions and inventions.	d paid, and of assigned, tran epresentatives and continuation tensions there on to the said.	her good and vesterred and sees and assigns, to the coof, and I/we has a standard to the coof and I/we have a standard to the coof a standard to the coof and I/we have a standard to the coof a standard to the coof and I/we have a standard to the coof and I/we have a standard to the coof and I/we have a standard to the coof a standard to the coof a standard to the coof a standard to	valuable tover, and the entire ri d all Letter ereby auth- successors	ight, rs Par orize s, leg
NOW, THERI nsideration, the receipt sents do hereby sell, a d interest in, to and un the United States which quest the Commissione aresentatives and assign AND I/WE HI d will not execute, any AND I/WE HI igns, any facts known	EFORE, in consideration of the surt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign, transfer and set over, unto the der the said invention, and the said in may be granted thereon and all reprof Patents of the United States, to us, in accordance with the terms of EREBY covenant that I/we have the agreement in conflict herewith. EREBY further covenant and agree to me/us respecting said invention,	d interest in, to and under m of One Dollar (\$1.00) to I/we, the said ASSIGNOR is said ASSIGNEE, its succepplication and all division examination certificates, it is instrument. The full right to convey the examination convey th	the said inventor me/us in han (S) have sold, cessors, legal roors, renewals a reissues and expressives and invention that to said ASS roceeding, sign	d paid, and of assigned, transpresentatives and continuation to the said and the sa	her good and wasferred and sees and assigns, to one thereof, and I/we has ASSIGNEE, its d, and that I/we coessors, legal pers, execute a	valuable t over, and the entire ri d all Letter ereby auth successors e have not representa Il divisiona	ight, rs Pa orize s, leg exec tives
NOW, THERI nsideration, the receipt esents do hereby sell, a d interest in, to and un the United States whice quest the Commissione presentatives and assig AND I/WE HI d will not execute, any AND I/WE HI signs, any facts known ntinuing and reissue ap	EFORE, in consideration of the surt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign, transfer and set over, unto the der the said invention, and the said in may be granted thereon and all reprof Patents of the United States, to us, in accordance with the terms of EREBY covenant that I/we have the agreement in conflict herewith.	d interest in, to and under m of One Dollar (\$1.00) to I/we, the said ASSIGNOR is said ASSIGNEE, its succepplication and all division examination certificates, it is instrument. The full right to convey the examination convey th	the said inventor me/us in han (S) have sold, cessors, legal roors, renewals a reissues and expressives and expressives and expressive interest had to said ASS receeding, signing possible to a	d paid, and of assigned, transpresentatives and continuation to the said and the sa	her good and wasferred and sees and assigns, to sthereof, and I/we has ASSIGNEE, its d, and that I/we coessors, legal pers, execute a SSIGNEE, its standard and the standard and	valuable t over, and the entire ri d all Letter ereby auth successors e have not representa Il divisiona	ight, rs Par orize s, leg exec tives
NOW, THERI nsideration, the receipt sents do hereby sell, a d interest in, to and un the United States whice quest the Commissione aresentatives and assign AND I/WE HI d will not execute, any AND I/WE HI igns, any facts known attinuing and reissue appresentatives and assign	EFORE, in consideration of the surt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign, transfer and set over, unto the der the said invention, and the said in may be granted thereon and all reprof Patents of the United States, to ms, in accordance with the terms of EREBY covenant that I/we have the agreement in conflict herewith. EREBY further covenant and agree to me/us respecting said invention, oplications, make all rightful oaths and, to obtain and enforce proper pat	d interest in, to and under m of One Dollar (\$1.00) to I/we, the said ASSIGNOR is said ASSIGNEE, its succepplication and all division examination certificates, it is instrument. The full right to convey the examination in any legal pand generally do everything the examination for said involved the examination of the examinat	the said inventor me/us in han (S) have sold, cessors, legal roors, renewals a reissues and ever said invention entire interest hat to said ASS roceeding, signing possible to a rention at the extension at the e	d paid, and of assigned, transpresentatives and continuation to the said and the said and the said all lawful paid the said and the sai	her good and was ferred and sees and assigns, to some thereof, and to some of, and that I/we compared to the some of the some	valuable t over, and the entire ri d all Letter ereby at the successors e have not representa ll divisiona uccessors, mature(s).	ight, rs Par orize s, leg exect tives
NOW, THERI sideration, the receipt sents do hereby sell, a dinterest in, to and un the United States which uest the Commissione resentatives and assign AND I/WE HI I will not execute, any AND I/WE HI igns, any facts known thinning and reissue ap resentatives and assign IN TESTIMO	EFORE, in consideration of the surt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign, transfer and set over, unto the der the said invention, and the said in may be granted thereon and all reprof Patents of the United States, to ms, in accordance with the terms of EREBY covenant that I/we have the agreement in conflict herewith. EREBY further covenant and agree to me/us respecting said invention, oplications, make all rightful oaths and, to obtain and enforce proper pat	d interest in, to and under m of One Dollar (\$1.00) to I/we, the said ASSIGNOR is said ASSIGNEE, its succepplication and all division examination certificates, it is instrument. The full right to convey the examination in any legal pand generally do everything the examination for said involved the examination of the examinat	the said inventor me/us in han (S) have sold, cessors, legal roors, renewals a reissues and ever said invention entire interest hat to said ASS roceeding, signing possible to a rention at the extension at the e	d paid, and of assigned, transpresentatives and continuation to the said and the said and the said all lawful paid the said and the sai	her good and was ferred and sees and assigns, to some thereof, and to some of, and that I/we compared to the some of the some	valuable t over, and the entire ri d all Letter ereby at the successors e have not representa ll divisiona uccessors, mature(s).	ght, rs Par orize s, leg exec tives al, legal
NOW, THERI sideration, the receipt sents do hereby sell, a linterest in, to and un the United States which uest the Commissione resentatives and assign AND I/WE HI will not execute, any AND I/WE HI tigns, any facts known tinuing and reissue appresentatives and assign IN TESTIMO Hiroshi MAEDA)	EFORE, in consideration of the surt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign, transfer and set over, unto the der the said invention, and the said in may be granted thereon and all reprof Patents of the United States, to ms, in accordance with the terms of EREBY covenant that I/we have the agreement in conflict herewith. EREBY further covenant and agree to me/us respecting said invention, oplications, make all rightful oaths and, to obtain and enforce proper pat	d interest in, to and under m of One Dollar (\$1.00) to I/we, the said ASSIGNOR is said ASSIGNOR is said ASSIGNEE, its succepplication and all division examination certificates, it is succept and I Letters Patent for this instrument. I that I/we will communicate and testify in any legal properties and generally do everything tent protection for said inverting the manufacture of the manufact	the said inventor me/us in han (S) have sold, cessors, legal rons, renewals a reissues and expressives and expressives and expressives and expressive to said ASS roceeding, signing possible to a rention at the expressive to a rention at the express	d paid, and of assigned, transpresentatives and continuation to the said and the said all lawful paid the said all lawful paid the said assigned to the said	her good and vesterred and sees and assigns, to the reof, and I/we has and that I/we has and that I/we coessors, legal pers, execute a assignee. Signee. Signee.	valuable t over, and the entire ri d all Letter ereby at the successors e have not representa ll divisiona uccessors, mature(s).	ight, rs Par orize s, leg exect tives al, legal
NOW, THERI sideration, the receipt sents do hereby sell, a linterest in, to and un the United States which uest the Commissione resentatives and assig AND I/WE HI I will not execute, any AND I/WE HI igns, any facts known tinuing and reissue ap resentatives and assign IN TESTIMO Hiroshi MAEDA)	EFORE, in consideration of the surt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign, transfer and set over, unto the der the said invention, and the said in may be granted thereon and all reprof Patents of the United States, to ms, in accordance with the terms of EREBY covenant that I/we have the agreement in conflict herewith. EREBY further covenant and agree to me/us respecting said invention, oplications, make all rightful oaths and, to obtain and enforce proper pat	d interest in, to and under m of One Dollar (\$1.00) to I/we, the said ASSIGNON to said ASSIGNEE, its succepplication and all division examination certificates, to issue all Letters Patent for this instrument. The that I/we will communicate and testify in any legal properties and generally do everything tent protection for said invitation in the manufacture of the manufac	the said inventor me/us in han (S) have sold, cessors, legal rons, renewals a reissues and expression and invention entire interest had to said ASS receeding, signing possible to a rention at the expression at	d paid, and of assigned, transpresentatives and continuation to the said and the said and the said all lawful paid the said and the sai	her good and vesterred and sees and assigns, to the reof, and I/we has and that I/we has and that I/we coessors, legal pers, execute a assignee. Signee. Signee.	valuable t over, and the entire ri d all Letter ereby at the successors e have not representa ll divisiona uccessors, mature(s)	ight, rs Par orize s, leg exect tives al, legal
NOW, THERI asideration, the receipt sents do hereby sell, a d interest in, to and un the United States whice quest the Commissione resentatives and assig AND I/WE HI d will not execute, any AND I/WE HI igns, any facts known attinuing and reissue ap resentatives and assign IN TESTIMO Hiroshi MAEDA)	EFORE, in consideration of the surt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign, transfer and set over, unto the der the said invention, and the said in may be granted thereon and all reprof Patents of the United States, to ms, in accordance with the terms of EREBY covenant that I/we have the agreement in conflict herewith. EREBY further covenant and agree to me/us respecting said invention, oplications, make all rightful oaths and, to obtain and enforce proper pat	d interest in, to and under m of One Dollar (\$1.00) to I/we, the said ASSIGNOR is said ASSIGNEE, its succepplication and all division examination certificates, a issue all Letters Patent for this instrument. The full right to convey the examination convey the examination certificates, and testify in any legal principle and generally do everything tent protection for said inverting the examination of the exam	the said inventor me/us in han (S) have sold, cessors, legal rons, renewals a reissues and expression at invention at the to said ASS roceeding, signing possible to a rention at the expression	d paid, and of assigned, transpresentatives and continuation to the said and the said all lawful paid the said all lawful paid the said assigned to the said	her good and vesterred and sees and assigns, to the reof, and I/we has and that I/we has and that I/we coessors, legal pers, execute a assignee. Signee. Signee.	valuable t over, and the entire ri d all Letter successors e have not representa ll divisiona necessors, anature(s)	ight, rs Par orize s, leg exect tives al, legal
NOW, THERI asideration, the receipt sents do hereby sell, a d interest in, to and un the United States whice quest the Commissione resentatives and assig AND I/WE HI d will not execute, any AND I/WE HI igns, any facts known attinuing and reissue ap resentatives and assign IN TESTIMO Hiroshi MAEDA)	EFORE, in consideration of the surt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign, transfer and set over, unto the der the said invention, and the said in may be granted thereon and all reprof Patents of the United States, to ms, in accordance with the terms of EREBY covenant that I/we have the agreement in conflict herewith. EREBY further covenant and agree to me/us respecting said invention, oplications, make all rightful oaths and, to obtain and enforce proper pat	d interest in, to and under m of One Dollar (\$1.00) to I/we, the said ASSIGNOR is said ASSIGNEE, its succepplication and all division examination certificates, a issue all Letters Patent for this instrument. The full right to convey the examination convey the examination certificates, and testify in any legal principle and generally do everything tent protection for said inverting the examination of the exam	the said inventor me/us in han (S) have sold, cessors, legal rons, renewals a reissues and expression and invention entire interest had to said ASS receeding, signing possible to a rention at the expression at	d paid, and of assigned, transpresentatives and continuation to the said and the said all lawful paid the said all lawful paid the said assigned to the said	her good and vesterred and sees and assigns, to the reof, and I/we has and that I/we has and that I/we coessors, legal pers, execute a assignee. Signee. Signee.	valuable t over, and the entire ri d all Letter ereby at the successors e have not representa ll divisiona uccessors, mature(s)	ight, rs Par orize s, leg exect tives al, legal
NOW, THERI nsideration, the receipt esents do hereby sell, a d interest in, to and un the United States whice quest the Commissione eresentatives and assign AND I/WE HI d will not execute, any AND I/WE HI eigns, any facts known ntinuing and reissue appresentatives and assign	EFORE, in consideration of the surt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign, transfer and set over, unto the der the said invention, and the said in may be granted thereon and all reprof Patents of the United States, to ms, in accordance with the terms of EREBY covenant that I/we have the agreement in conflict herewith. EREBY further covenant and agree to me/us respecting said invention, oplications, make all rightful oaths and, to obtain and enforce proper pat	d interest in, to and under m of One Dollar (\$1.00) to I/we, the said ASSIGNOR is said ASSIGNEE, its succepplication and all division examination certificates, a issue all Letters Patent for this instrument. The full right to convey the examination convey the examination certificates, and testify in any legal principle and generally do everything tent protection for said inverting the examination of the exam	the said inventor me/us in han (S) have sold, cessors, legal rons, renewals a reissues and expression at invention at the to said ASS roceeding, signing possible to a rention at the expression	d paid, and of assigned, transpresentatives and continuation to the said and the said all lawful paid the said all lawful paid the said assigned to the said	her good and vesterred and sees and assigns, to the reof, and I/we has and that I/we has and that I/we coessors, legal pers, execute a assignee. Signee. Signee.	valuable t over, and the entire ri d all Letter successors e have not representa ll divisiona necessors, anature(s)	ight, the series of the series
NOW, THERI nsideration, the receipt sents do hereby sell, a d interest in, to and un the United States which quest the Commissione aresentatives and assign AND I/WE HI d will not execute, any AND I/WE HI igns, any facts known ntinuing and reissue appresentatives and assign IN TESTIMO Hiroshi MAEDA) Tateo MAEHARA	EFORE, in consideration of the surt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign, transfer and set over, unto the der the said invention, and the said in may be granted thereon and all reprof Patents of the United States, to ms, in accordance with the terms of EREBY covenant that I/we have the agreement in conflict herewith. EREBY further covenant and agree to me/us respecting said invention, oplications, make all rightful oaths and, to obtain and enforce proper pat	d interest in, to and under m of One Dollar (\$1.00) to I/we, the said ASSIGNOR is said ASSIGNEE, its succepplication and all division examination certificates, a issue all Letters Patent for this instrument. The full right to convey the examination convey the examination certificates, and testify in any legal principle and generally do everything tent protection for said inverting the examination of the exam	the said inventor me/us in han (S) have sold, cessors, legal rons, renewals a reissues and expression at invention at the to said ASS roceeding, signing possible to a rention at the expression	d paid, and of assigned, transpresentatives and continuation to the said and the said all lawful paid the said all lawful paid the said assigned to the said	her good and vesterred and sees and assigns, to the reof, and I/we has and that I/we has and that I/we coessors, legal pers, execute a assignee. Signee. Signee.	valuable t over, and the entire ri d all Letter successors e have not representa ll divisiona necessors, anature(s)	ight, or season

PATENT REEL: 014405 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 06/27/2003